		DSWD MIMAROPA Region PURCHASE ORDER			1	
er (BULALACA	O RESTAURANT HOTEL AND COMMERCIAL CENTER				
	CAMPAASAN (POB), BULALACAO, ORIENTAL MINDORO			PONo KC-2024-06-0069 Date 18 June, 2024		
emen			Mode of Procureme			
	Please fun	Ish this Office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein	1			
e of [Delivery : elivery :	BULALACAD, ORIENTAL MINDORO Proposed date				
1 10	Und			FOB Destination Government Proc	edure	
1 ~0		Description	Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount	
		Activity: Project Development Workshop (2 days)				
	pax	Date August 15, 2024	23	490.00	11,270.00	
	pax	Date August 16, 2024	23	490.00	11,270.00	
		Guaranteed Pax per schedule of activity. 20 pax				
		Location: Within the Municipality of Bulalacao, Oriental Mindoro Type of Serving				
1						
		Snacks for AM and PM. Plated, with Beverage				
		Lunch Buffet (3 Main dish with soup, dessert and beverages)				
		Note Different Set of Dishes per day		1 1		
2						
	pax	Activity: SP Implementation Workshop (2 days) Date July 08 2024				
	pax	Date July 09 2024	36	490.00	17,640.00	
	pun		36	490.00	17,640.00	
		Guaranteed Pax per schedule of activity 32 pax				
		Location Within the Municipality of Bulalacao. Oriental Mindoro				
		Type of Serving				
		Snacks for AM and PM Plated with Beverage				
		Lunch Buffet (3 Main dish with soup dessent and beverages)				
		Note Different Set of Dishes per day				
		Nothing follows				
		PR# KC-2024-03-0034				
		Approved Budget for the Contract: Php59,000.00 Catering Services for the Conduct of Community Empowerment Activity Cycle of KALAHI-CIDSS				
		PAMANA Area Coordinating Team in Bulalacao, Oriental Mindoro				
		Prepared by: Sheiwe Ann M. Domingo				
	I Amount	In Fifty-Seven Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty Pesos Only				
_	Vords) case of fai	ure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for e		TOTAL	57,820.0	
dein	rered dem/	5	every day of delay	snall be imposed o	on the	
	Conforme	Cifedon	Very truly you	Aller		
		FILIPIWA J. CORDUA Skynature over Printed Name of Supplier	LEO	NARDO C. REYNÓS	D. CESO HI	
		Signature over Printed Name of Supplier		ver Printed Name of		
				Regional Direct	<u>er</u> (†	
		cr. 6-28-2024			1	
			OBCIBURG	- AD INUDA	7024-06-	
nd C	luster 12	57,1820.00	UKS/BUKS	DRS/BURS JUAN	VI COL	

e

•

CS CamScanner



NOTICE OF AWARD

Date: 1 1 APR 2024

.

FILIPINA CONTRERAS CORDOVA Proprietress BULALACAO RESTAURANT HOTEL AND COMMERCIAL CENTER Campaasan, Bulalacao, Oriental Mindoro

Dear Ms. Cordova,

We are pleased to inform you that the RFQ No KC-2024-03-0034 for the "Catering Services for the Conduct of Community Empowerment Activity Cycle of KALAHI-CIDSS PAMANA Area Coordinating Team in Bulalacao. Oriental Mindoro" is hereby awarded to you as the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bidder at a Contract Price equivalent to <u>Fifty-Seven Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty Pesos Only (Php57,820.00).</u>

Please signify your conformity by signing below and transmitting a signed copy to us.

Very truly yours,

KUNCO

LEONARDO C. REYNOSO, CESO III Regional Director Head of the Procuring Entity

Conformed:

(Signature over Printed Name of Bidder's Authorized Representative)

BULALACAO RESTAURANT HOTEL AND COMMERCIAL CENTER

Date: (p - 28 - 2024)

PAGE 1 of 1

DSWD Field Office MIMAROPA ,1680 F. T. Bentiez cor Malvar Sts, Malate, Manila, Philippines , 1004 Website: <u>http://www.dswd.gov.ph</u> Tet Nos. 5336-8107









PhilGEPS

Central Portal for Philippine Government Procurement Oppurtunities

Philippine Government Electronic Procurement System

Award Notice Abstract (Ref No.: 4933365)

Status: Updated

Reference Number:	DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE AND DEVELOP IV-B	MENT - REGION	Award Type:	
10665041	1680 Benitez corner Malvar St. Malate, Manila Manila Metro Manila, NCR,		Award Notice	
Control Number:	Philippines Catering Services	Contract Amount:		
	Awardee : Contact Person : BULALACAO RESTAURANT HOTEL AND Filiping Contrary	Php57,820.00		
Bid Notice Title:	COMMERCIAL CENTER Filipina Contrelas (Award Date:		
Catering Services for the	Address : Designation : Barangay Campaasan Bulalacao	11-Apr-2024		
	Oriental Mindoro, Region IV-B, Owner Philippines	Publish Date:		
Empowerment Activity			01-Jul-2024	
Cycle of KALAHI-CIDSS	Line Item		Date Last Updated	
PAMANA Area	# Product/Service/Project Name Catering Services, Catering Services for the Conduct	Budget	03-Jul-2024	
Coordinating Team in	of Community Empowerment Activity Cycle of	Contract Number:		
Bulalacao, Oriental	¹ KALAHI-CIDSS PAMANA Area Coordinating Team in Bulalacao, Oriental Mindoro, 90101603, 1, Lot		KC-2024-06-0069	
Mindoro		-	Proceed Date:	
Approved Budget:	Reason for Award :	28-Jun-2024		
Php59,000.00	Lowest calculated and responsive bidder.		Contract Effectivity	
Procurement Mode:			Date:	
Negotiated Procurement -			08-Jul-2024	
Small Value Procurement			Contract End Date:	
(Sec. 53.9)			16-Aug-2024	
Classification:			Created By:	
Goods - General Support			Harvy B. Calabio	
Services			Date Created:	
Category:		01-Jul-2024		
Catering Services		Approver:		
Applicable Procurement		Harvy B. Calabio		
Rules:			View Documents:	
Implementing Rules and			4	
Regulations				
Funding Source:				
Government of the				
Philippines (GOP)				
Funding Instrument:				
General Appropriations				
Act				
Location:				
Oriental Mindoro				
Contract Duration:				
4 Day/s				
- 11 -				
Contact Person:				

Harvy Calabio